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August 29, 2006 

Blanca Bayo, Division of the Commission Clerk 
& Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

In re: Docket No. 050943-TX 
Compliance Investigation of Arrow Communications, Inc. 
d/b/a ACI for Apparent Violation of Section 364.183( l), F. S. 
Access to Company Records 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

On June 5,2006, Arrow Communications, Inc. d/b/a ACI, filed its Petition on Proposed Agency 
Action in Docket No. 050948-TX. ACI did so because ACI believed that the company had not intentionally 
and willfully refused to comply with the Commission's request for data. 

In all the years that Indiantow Company and its affiliated companies have been in business, there 
has never been an instance of refusal to coniplj. with orders or requests of the Commission. Until this docket, 
all reports have been filed, including the category of report at issue in this docket. 

The report in this docket was admittedly not filed, but the failure was not attributable to a willful or 
intentional refusal to file. The company was simply negligent. 

In spite of the company's allegation of simple negligence, it is clear that the Commission is intent on 
proving that there was a different legal standard present in the failure to file the report in question. Under 
these circumstances, the company has decided that it is not in its economic best interests to continue the 
proceeding it initiated. 

ACI hereby withdraws its Petition on Proposed Agency Action with the full understanding that this 
action will result in the cancellation of its Certificate No. TX033. 

Sincerely, 

/ 2 5 L  
David B. Erwin 
Attorney for Arrow Communications, Inc. 


